
Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount
12/1/2022 Stuart C Irby Co Maint & repairs 4130-11-34130 520130 46,793.75$                
12/1/2022 Armstrong Lumber Co Minor tools & equipment 4200-46-33400 520090 775.80$                      
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs-contracted 4010-45-31520 530215 1,925.52$                  
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs-contracted 4010-45-31520 530215 489.12$                      
12/1/2022 Rexnord Industries Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31510 520090 500.00$                      
12/1/2022 Rexnord Industries Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31510 520090 50.00$                        
12/1/2022 Rexnord Industries Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31510 520090 428.00$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 534.64$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 260.00$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 966.96$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 38.81$                        
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 143.43$                      
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 2,687.30$                  
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs-contracted 4010-45-31520 530215 1,448.16$                  
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 1,977.92$                  
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health Plan Claims - Active 5609-16-40605 537220 33,517.69$                
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health Plan Claims - Active 5610-16-40600 537220 76,373.93$                
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health Plan Claims - Active 5608-16-40606 537220 33,388.66$                
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health Plan Claims - Active 5610-16-40601 537220 96,444.52$                
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health Plan Claims - Active 5608-16-40602 537220 35,442.69$                
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 708.40$                      
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 681.80$                      
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs-contracted 4010-45-31520 530215 482.64$                      
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 2,787.05$                  
12/1/2022 Karnes Electric Light heat & power 4010-45-30210 530080 111.81$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 50.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 67.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 75.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 55.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 645.00$                      
12/1/2022 Crull Engineering Professional services 4670-56-11200 530000 2,267.85$                  
12/1/2022 Maxim Healthcare Staffing Svcs Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 8,278.88$                  
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Dental Basic Claims 5614-16-40610 537225 2,126.38$                  
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health plan claims - Retiree 5608-16-40602 537221 971.43$                      
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12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health plan claims - Retiree 5608-16-40606 537221 264.45$                      
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health plan claims - Retiree 5609-16-40605 537221 22.00$                        
12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Health plan claims - Retiree 5610-16-40600 537221 1,619.84$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33140 530010 1,252.00$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33300 530010 8,160.00$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33150 530010 1,252.00$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33130 530010 4,200.00$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33100 530010 2,962.00$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33120 530010 3,667.00$                  
12/1/2022 City of Corpus Christi Interdepart-services 4200-46-33110 530010 5,006.00$                  
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 217.02$                      
12/1/2022 TX Dept of Public Safety Health backgrnd ck - DPS 1020-99-99 202794 9.00$                          
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 2,550.00$                  
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 2,500.00$                  
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 (8,449.00)$                 
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 8,449.00$                  
12/1/2022 Araceli Silva Gebert Professional services 1020-22-10400 530000 300.00$                      
12/1/2022 Bay Jammin Series Inc Professional services 1030-27-13815 530000 4,075.00$                  
12/1/2022 Maxim Healthcare Staffing Svcs Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 8,197.96$                  
12/1/2022 Maxim Healthcare Staffing Svcs Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 8,091.19$                  
12/1/2022 Farmers Insurance Group Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 1,671.00$                  
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 171.21$                      
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 37.54$                        
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 28.64$                        
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 234.48$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31010 520160 3,595.00$                  
12/1/2022 Del Mar Insurance Associates Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 1,188.00$                  
12/1/2022 Daniel Duncan Neblett Jr Court Costs Jdg & Record 1020-22-10440 540010 225.00$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 121.85$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 119.25$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 68.85$                        
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 68.85$                        
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 178.58$                      
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12/1/2022 EB Creager Tire & Battery Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 183.95$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 224.59$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 164.15$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 109.22$                      
12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 134.16$                      
12/1/2022 Polydyne Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33150 520010 3,726.00$                  
12/1/2022 Arbitrage Compliance Specialis Misc accounts payable 2010-99-99 200300 12,200.00$                
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 (8,449.00)$                 
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 8,449.00$                  
12/1/2022 Clear Channel Airports Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 8,449.00$                  
12/1/2022 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 2,646.00$                  
12/1/2022 Stuart C Irby Co Maint & repairs 4130-11-34130 520130 46,793.75$                
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 25.00$                        
12/1/2022 TX Dept of Public Safety Health backgrnd ck - DPS 1020-99-99 202794 5.00$                          
12/1/2022 Valley Pumps Inc Minor tools & equipment 4200-46-33210 520090 9,306.00$                  
12/1/2022 Truckers Equipment Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 106.73$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 87.45$                        
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 268.33$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 955.35$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 107.76$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (146.09)$                    
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 804.00$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 708.12$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 1,620.00$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 4,100.00$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 855.00$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 981.40$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 491.80$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 2,775.00$                  
12/1/2022 Valley Pumps Inc Minor tools & equipment 4200-46-33210 520090 6,204.00$                  
12/1/2022 Fleetpride Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 399.91$                      
12/1/2022 International Dioxcide Inc Equipment maintenance 4010-45-31010 530230 829.82$                      
12/1/2022 Airworx Unmanned Solutions Minor tools & equipment 1020-29-11740 520090 2,568.00$                  
12/1/2022 International Dioxcide Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 17,559.52$                
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12/1/2022 Fleetpride Inc Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 22.50$                        
12/1/2022 Houston Freightliner Inc Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-33000 550020 187,175.00$              
12/1/2022 Houston Freightliner Inc Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-33000 550020 1,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Houston Freightliner Inc Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-33000 550020 187,175.00$              
12/1/2022 Houston Freightliner Inc Vehicles & Machinery 1076-17-89 550020 135,140.00$              
12/1/2022 David Martinez Printing advertising & PR 4610-53-35000 530500 225.00$                      
12/1/2022 Spectrum Business Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-11950 530200 62.71$                        
12/1/2022 Farmers Insurance Group Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 1,775.00$                  
12/1/2022 Miller Environmental Srvc Inc Alarm system permits and servi 1020-29-11750 308770 314.49$                      
12/1/2022 Farmers Insurance Group Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 968.39$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31520 520160 1,680.00$                  
12/1/2022 Wilburn Medical USA Clinical Supplies 1020-15-70004 520020 150.00$                      
12/1/2022 Wilburn Medical USA Clinical Supplies 1020-15-70004 520020 7,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Armstrong Lumber Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 5.90$                          
12/1/2022 Armstrong Lumber Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 17.63$                        
12/1/2022 Armstrong Lumber Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 189.24$                      
12/1/2022 Armstrong Lumber Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 62.50$                        
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4200-46-33400 520130 3,250.00$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4200-46-33400 520130 2,850.00$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4200-46-33400 520130 2,828.10$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 831.00$                      
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 1,736.00$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 380.00$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (87.45)$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 734.32$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 174.27$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 134.28$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 38.81$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,041.60$                  
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 3,720.00$                  
12/1/2022 Core & Main LP Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 2,160.00$                  
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 458.40$                      
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 501.28$                      
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 501.29$                      



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 193.25$                      
12/1/2022 ReadyFlo Systems LLC Professional services 1020-31-12506 530000 234.00$                      
12/1/2022 ReadyFlo Systems LLC Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 234.00$                      
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 18,160.88$                
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 523.40$                      
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 523.39$                      
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 2,605.45$                  
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 2,605.45$                  
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 279.34$                      
12/1/2022 Siddons Martin Emergency Grp Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 279.34$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 75.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 75.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 25.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 167.67$                      
12/1/2022 Republic Services Inc Professional services 1020-31-12512 530000 68,065.31$                
12/1/2022 Crull Engineering Professional services 4670-56-11200 530000 1,047.56$                  
12/1/2022 Amigo Energy Professional services 1059-24-89 530000 97.63$                        
12/1/2022 Love Tennis & Educ Foundation Professional services 1020-27-13222 530000 1,900.00$                  
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 17,498.68$                
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 15,420.54$                
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 11,478.04$                
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 12,808.04$                
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 3,070.54$                  
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 11,733.35$                
12/1/2022 Facility Solutions Group Inc Construction contract 3192-10-89 550910 11,297.54$                
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 100.00$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 100.00$                      
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 1,295.90$                  
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 25.00$                        
12/1/2022 Southern Tire Mart LLC Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 221.17$                      
12/1/2022 Medsharps Llc Professional services 1020-10-35100 530000 313.50$                      
12/1/2022 Ociel Hernandez Contractor's warranty HCD 1059-99-99 203100 1,200.00$                  
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 35.00$                        
12/1/2022 Arbitrage Compliance Specialis Misc accounts payable 2010-99-99 200300 700.00$                      
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12/1/2022 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX Dental Expanded Claims 5614-16-40610 537226 14,687.10$                
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (103.08)$                    
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 103.08$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (21.74)$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (381.18)$                    
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 16.12$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 20.54$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 38.15$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 118.64$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 2,149.05$                  
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 81.96$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 133.98$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 89.83$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 36.80$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 198.94$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 96.36$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 45.80$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 90.51$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 36.60$                        
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 342.38$                      
12/1/2022 Clinical Pathology Labs Comm Clinic vendor lab fees 1020-99-99 202101 517.15$                      
12/1/2022 Jasons Deli Food and food supplies 1020-22-10420 520070 10.00$                        
12/1/2022 Jasons Deli Food and food supplies 1020-22-10420 520070 151.08$                      
12/1/2022 Jasons Deli Food and food supplies 1020-22-10420 520070 10.00$                        
12/1/2022 Jasons Deli Food and food supplies 1020-22-10420 520070 148.68$                      
12/1/2022 National Summit Insurance Co Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 601.00$                      
12/1/2022 Radiology Associates Professional services 1020-44-12616 530000 90.00$                        
12/1/2022 Medline Industries Holdings LP Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 1,142.14$                  
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 278.02$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Bound Tree Medical LLC Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 1,049.00$                  
12/1/2022 IFS Fire Dept & Safety Inc Professional services 1020-10-35100 530000 11.38$                        
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12/1/2022 IFS Fire Dept & Safety Inc Professional services 1020-10-35100 530000 20.00$                        
12/1/2022 IFS Fire Dept & Safety Inc Professional services 1020-10-35100 530000 34.50$                        
12/1/2022 Commerce Office Park One LP Professional services 1020-29-11700 530000 2,300.00$                  
12/1/2022 Bound Tree Medical LLC Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 2,534.31$                  
12/1/2022 Radiology Associates Professional services 1020-44-12616 530000 150.00$                      
12/1/2022 Universal Tool & Die Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 4,114.80$                  
12/1/2022 I H S Consultants LP Reimbursments to Developers 4220-46-21801 540450 4,373.19$                  
12/1/2022 UC Wilson Plaza Holder LLC Rentals 1020-22-10420 530160 7,662.93$                  
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1061-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Brenntag SW Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 6,400.08$                  
12/1/2022 Brenntag SW Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 6,740.95$                  
12/1/2022 Fleetpride Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,170.46$                  
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 268.33$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 118.16$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 3.18$                          
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 779.86$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (343.76)$                    
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (87.45)$                      
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (156.25)$                    
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (641.09)$                    
12/1/2022 Goodyear Commercial Tire Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 2,118.30$                  
12/1/2022 PVP Communicatons Minor tools & equipment 1020-29-11740 520090 871.53$                      
12/1/2022 Global ARFF Services LLC Equipment maintenance 4610-53-35050 530230 147.26$                      
12/1/2022 JusticeTrax Inc Minor tools & equipment 1061-29-89 520090 152,900.00$              
12/1/2022 Rene & Rose Perez Emergency calls 1020-10-35100 321000 1.00$                          
12/1/2022 McMahan Services Ltd Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 210.00$                      
12/1/2022 McMahan Services Ltd Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33110 530215 30.00$                        
12/1/2022 Stericycle Inc Professional services 1020-29-11780 530000 370.63$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 580.50$                      
12/1/2022 Move It Weber Rd Rentals 1020-31-12500 530160 177.00$                      
12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Wellness Clinic 5610-16-40600 537360 28,747.85$                
12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Wellness Clinic 5610-16-40601 537360 10,277.37$                
12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Wellness Clinic 5608-16-40602 537360 6,971.35$                  
12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Wellness Clinic 5609-16-40605 537360 16,530.01$                
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12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Wellness Clinic 5608-16-40606 537360 9,343.05$                  
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Caller Times Printing advertising & PR 1020-29-11770 530500 557.90$                      
12/1/2022 Caller Times Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 963.95$                      
12/1/2022 Joe Ortiz Buliding Consultants Loan Related Costs 9045-24-48004 570006 500.00$                      
12/1/2022 Galls Uniforms & Protective Clothing 1020-10-12030 540045 36.55$                        
12/1/2022 Galls Uniforms & Protective Clothing 1020-10-12030 540045 21.93$                        
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 127.60$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 162.06$                      
12/1/2022 Bound Tree Medical LLC Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 396.78$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 2,421.00$                  
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 225.00$                      
12/1/2022 Global ARFF Services LLC Equipment maintenance 4610-53-35050 530230 1,544.95$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 1,638.00$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 2,066.40$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 12,047.40$                
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 4,769.71$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 407.40$                      
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 3,618.72$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 4,348.79$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 6,457.92$                  
12/1/2022 GameTime Recreational supplies & equipment 1020-27-12920 520170 2,903.04$                  
12/1/2022 Winfield Solutions LLC Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 1,034.60$                  
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 7.02$                          
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 23.10$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 103.08$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 866.34$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 51.16$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 72.61$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 64.77$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 25.95$                        
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12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1020-15-70004 520020 3,990.00$                  
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 100.00$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 472.48$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 216.90$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 404.88$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 836.24$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 51.20$                        
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 414.94$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 134.44$                      
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 99.60$                        
12/1/2022 Environmental Improvements Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 116.52$                      
12/1/2022 Casco Industries Inc Minor tools & equipment 1020-10-12010 520090 10,380.00$                
12/1/2022 GameTime Maint & repairs-contracted 1020-27-12900 530215 47,627.59$                
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31501 520090 72.79$                        
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31501 520090 202.62$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 6.24$                          
12/1/2022 Texas Comm on Law Enforcement Memberships licenses & dues 1048-29-11800 530250 315.00$                      
12/1/2022 Insight Public Sector Inc Minor computer equipment 5210-23-40480 520100 7,629.60$                  
12/1/2022 Coastal Bend Home Builders Ass Printing advertising & PR 4130-11-34160 530500 5,370.00$                  
12/1/2022 Caller Times Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 916.80$                      
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-31010 530200 1,187.59$                  
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30205 530200 3.36$                          
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30205 530200 (3.36)$                         
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30001 530200 (153.46)$                    
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30205 530200 (3.36)$                         
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30001 530200 153.46$                      
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30001 530200 (153.46)$                    
12/1/2022 T-Mobile USA Inc A#957314787 Inventory Other 5210-99-99 119200 39,052.74$                
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1048-29-11800 530200 11,337.29$                
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 37.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30205 530200 20.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30200 530200 73.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 20.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 54.22$                        
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12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 52.88$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 80.93$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 80.93$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30210 530200 61.90$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 37.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30210 530200 61.90$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30205 530200 20.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30200 530200 66.41$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30210 530200 55.74$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 37.99$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 37.99$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30200 530200 52.88$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 53.79$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30210 530200 61.90$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30200 530200 73.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30200 530200 36.00$                        
12/1/2022 AT&T Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30250 530200 80.93$                        
12/1/2022 Southeast Vocational Alliance Postage & express charges 1020-52-12680 530140 24.04$                        
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 5,203.44$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,033.04$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,035.52$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,020.64$                  
12/1/2022 Federal Express Corp Printing advertising & PR 1020-42-10020 530500 11.97$                        
12/1/2022 Federal Express Corp Postage & express charges 5110-13-40170 530140 3.16$                          
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Clothing 4200-46-33400 520040 833.88$                      
12/1/2022 Univar USA Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 9,034.28$                  
12/1/2022 Aclara Technologies LLC Meter & svc connection materials 4130-11-34130 520150 40,600.00$                
12/1/2022 EmbroidMe Clothing 1020-31-12500 520040 260.68$                      
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 20.00$                        
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 575.00$                      
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,005.76$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,009.48$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 (3,033.04)$                 
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,033.04$                  
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12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 (3,011.96)$                 
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,011.96$                  
12/1/2022 TRISTAR Risk Management Third Party Admin - W/C 5612-54-40510 537204 14,339.75$                
12/1/2022 TRISTAR Risk Management Third Party Admin - W/C 5612-54-40510 537204 14,339.75$                
12/1/2022 Bobcat Co Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-34000 550020 27,962.04$                
12/1/2022 NI Government Srvcs Inc Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-11950 530200 678.59$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Occupational Medical Svc-Work 5614-16-40540 537341 32.00$                        
12/1/2022 Starboard Consulting LLC Professional services 5210-23-40470 530000 890.00$                      
12/1/2022 Infor US Inc Professional services 5210-23-40470 530000 5,280.00$                  
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 1,497.43$                  
12/1/2022 People Assisting Animal Cntrl Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 85.00$                        
12/1/2022 People Assisting Animal Cntrl Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 100.00$                      
12/1/2022 QuadMed Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 615.80$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 South Texas Propane Fuel & lubricants 1041-33-12320 520050 22.90$                        
12/1/2022 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 25.00$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Convention Center - TESS Syst 4710-99-99 112892 5,053.87$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Art Museum-TESS system 4710-99-99 112885 5,580.30$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Convention Center - TESS Syst 4710-99-99 112892 15,711.70$                
12/1/2022 Federal Express Corp Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 54.27$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Clothing 4200-46-33400 520040 833.88$                      
12/1/2022 Univar USA Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 9,066.88$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 2,998.32$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,011.96$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 5,203.44$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 (3,033.04)$                 
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,033.04$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 (3,011.96)$                 
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,011.96$                  
12/1/2022 Robert Pinkerton Services Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 23.00$                        
12/1/2022 Bexar Metro 9-11 Network Distr Rentals 5210-23-40430 530160 2,400.00$                  
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 35.00$                        
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33130 530215 10,578.84$                
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12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 4,373.49$                  
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 5,689.28$                  
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33130 530215 79.20$                        
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33130 530215 10,567.50$                
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 15.65$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 136.81$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 488.28$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 27.73$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 13.78$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 340.74$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 54.31$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 46.91$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 84.51$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 340.39$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 432.56$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 170.02$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 199.55$                      
12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Occupational Medical Svc-Work 5614-16-40540 537341 315.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 75.00$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 128.10$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 477.30$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 136.20$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 102.20$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 186.90$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 127.80$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 94.30$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 188.60$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 119.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 98.70$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 72.60$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 174.40$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 67.50$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 202.25$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 145.80$                      
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12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 308.70$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 247.20$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 231.90$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 137.10$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 92.40$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 149.50$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 357.30$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 197.40$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 186.90$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 86.00$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34120 520160 223.50$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Harbor Playhouse-TESS system 4710-99-99 112890 1,749.10$                  
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 8.92$                          
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 8.92$                          
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 8.26$                          
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 8.26$                          
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 76.55$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 76.55$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 31.09$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 31.10$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 42.34$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 42.34$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 37.61$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 37.61$                        
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4130-11-34110 530000 569.25$                      
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4010-45-31510 530000 569.25$                      
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4300-47-32005 530000 570.75$                      
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4200-46-33400 530000 569.25$                      
12/1/2022 Lowery Property Advisors LLC Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 2,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Lowery Property Advisors LLC Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 2,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 11.20$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 11.21$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 306.20$                      
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12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 306.20$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 156.48$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 156.47$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 2.55$                          
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 2.54$                          
12/1/2022 Jennifer Hilliard Municipal Court Refunds 1020-99-99 200750 317.00$                      
12/1/2022 Guadalupe Lopez Professional services 1020-27-13041 530000 330.00$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 214.45$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 214.45$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 68.02$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 68.02$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 11.99$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 12.00$                        
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Paul Coleman Professional services 1020-27-13041 530000 90.00$                        
12/1/2022 CDW Government LLC Employee Safety and Wellness 5612-54-40510 537372 4,788.00$                  
12/1/2022 CDW Government LLC Employee Safety and Wellness 5612-54-40510 537372 705.00$                      
12/1/2022 Parkdale Income Partners LP 380 Agreement - Parkdale 1020-57-15100 540105 69,669.16$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Suspense clearing account 5115-99-99 290030 1,052,936.83$          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Suspense clearing account 5115-99-99 290030 (1,052,936.83)$         
12/1/2022 Hub City Overhead Door Co Building maint & service 4610-53-35040 530210 5,764.00$                  
12/1/2022 Hub City Overhead Door Co Building maint & service 4610-53-35040 530210 417.00$                      
12/1/2022 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 448.38$                      
12/1/2022 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 19.36$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30205 530080 3,508.72$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30205 530080 35.06$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30200 530080 1,054.46$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13222 530080 1,077.39$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13041 530080 4,052.18$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13033 530080 493.15$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13031 530080 537.34$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13022 530080 613.46$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-20-12840 530080 915.51$                      
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12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-20-12810 530080 2,272.70$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-20-12800 530080 4,275.67$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-44-12612 530080 464.72$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12520 530080 1,549.13$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 10,067.44$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 75.52$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 752.31$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1030-27-12930 530080 24.61$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12506 530080 5.61$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Maint & repairs-contracted 5115-12-40300 530215 861.41$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4700-21-35300 530080 3,190.27$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33210 530080 290.41$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4700-21-35300 530080 290.42$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33210 530080 167.11$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33210 530080 41,517.89$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33210 530080 54.00$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33130 530080 21,122.55$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33120 530080 33,251.58$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33100 530080 34,495.99$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34105 530080 5,053.22$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 916.79$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-31010 530080 13,889.11$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 24,566.97$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30205 530080 277.48$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33000 530080 36.22$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33000 530080 36.23$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30000 530080 29.44$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30000 530080 29.44$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12310 530080 99.81$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13210 530080 2,456.33$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13025 530080 153.52$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13023 530080 835.06$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-20-12820 530080 1,834.76$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-44-12612 530080 7,051.49$                  
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12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12506 530080 3.74$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 186.30$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-10-12010 530080 176.41$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-10-12010 530080 529.25$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-29-11870 530080 15,144.62$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-29-11870 530080 270.18$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12506 530080 3.74$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12506 530080 3.74$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 52.61$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 1.87$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 5110-13-40100 530080 2,402.32$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1030-27-12930 530080 5.92$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1030-27-12930 530080 13.86$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4300-47-32040 530080 1,454.32$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33150 530080 13,761.21$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33110 530080 105,720.36$              
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34130 530080 5.92$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 151.22$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30250 530080 21,456.36$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30005 530080 24.71$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33000 530080 36.23$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1066-15-89 530080 2,004.91$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12400 530080 1,513.13$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12320 530080 215.96$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12310 530080 35.29$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12310 530080 6,609.97$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1030-27-12930 530080 3,121.58$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-34-13490 530080 2,759.92$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13115 530080 5,132.87$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13037 530080 686.91$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13035 530080 1,068.02$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13026 530080 85.20$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-12940 530080 27.64$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-12910 530080 6,196.51$                  
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12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12506 530080 15.75$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12500 530080 143.21$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 518.12$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 3,575.82$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 365.24$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-29-11870 530080 506.58$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-34-13490 530080 6,651.04$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-31010 530080 1,261.80$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 5.76$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 9.66$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 5310-58-11190 530080 514.26$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 5115-12-40305 530080 8,059.30$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1030-27-12930 530080 403.16$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33210 530080 10.40$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4610-53-35040 530080 31,284.79$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33210 530080 539.98$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 752.05$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 604.86$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-31520 530080 80.79$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 171.37$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30000 530080 29.43$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30005 530080 29.44$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12400 530080 43.98$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13700 530080 1,055.27$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13036 530080 951.19$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13034 530080 1,075.29$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13032 530080 671.26$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-12915 530080 340.14$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-20-12850 530080 1,846.90$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-20-12830 530080 1,624.13$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-52-12680 530080 3,204.47$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-31-12504 530080 569.80$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 71.34$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 1,120.19$                  
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12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 241,236.25$              
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 627.48$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-10-12010 530080 12,683.40$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-10-12010 530080 7.84$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-29-11870 530080 267.75$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1041-33-12310 530080 434.68$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-27-13700 530080 765.00$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 258.57$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 1020-33-12460 530080 3.74$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 26.06$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 5210-23-40430 530080 1,676.71$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 5115-12-40310 530080 19,374.96$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 5110-13-40100 530080 2,376.41$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4700-21-35300 530080 1,213.15$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4700-21-35300 530080 2,598.06$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4700-21-35300 530080 10.40$                        
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4300-47-32005 530080 7.55$                          
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4200-46-33140 530080 8,428.98$                  
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 151.22$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4130-11-34000 530080 604.86$                      
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-31010 530080 191,795.19$              
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30281 530080 46,462.33$                
12/1/2022 Gexa Energy LP Light heat & power 4010-45-30280 530080 10,579.22$                
12/1/2022 Juan Garcia Jr Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 112.50$                      
12/1/2022 Juan Garcia Jr Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 112.50$                      
12/1/2022 Union Pacific Railroad Co Professional services 3271-57-89 530000 2,501.00$                  
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 13.19$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 13.19$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 54.11$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 54.12$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 82.79$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 82.80$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 26.87$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 26.87$                        
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12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 14.18$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 14.18$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 45.09$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 45.08$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 14.34$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 14.35$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-12050 530100 134.60$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 134.59$                      
12/1/2022 Lowery Property Advisors LLC Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 2,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 South Texas Propane Fuel & lubricants 1041-33-12320 520050 11.45$                        
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Teleflex LLC Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 27,664.00$                
12/1/2022 American Electric Power Street Lighting 3553-33-89 550840 11,933.31$                
12/1/2022 File Pro Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 57.00$                        
12/1/2022 File Pro Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 57.00$                        
12/1/2022 File Pro Professional services 1020-44-12662 530000 19.00$                        
12/1/2022 Starboard Consulting LLC Professional services 5210-23-40470 530000 277.50$                      
12/1/2022 Vets Securing America Professional services 4010-45-30205 530000 5,317.12$                  
12/1/2022 SMG American Bank Cntr Training-General 4130-11-34000 530362 432.00$                      
12/1/2022 SMG American Bank Cntr Training-General 4130-11-34000 530362 432.00$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Occupational Medical Svc-Work 5614-16-40540 537341 3,160.00$                  
12/1/2022 Hub City Overhead Door Co Building maint & service 4610-53-35040 530210 2,291.00$                  
12/1/2022 Univar USA Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 9,128.00$                  
12/1/2022 Univar USA Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 9,062.80$                  
12/1/2022 Univar USA Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 9,103.55$                  
12/1/2022 Univar USA Inc Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 9,013.90$                  
12/1/2022 3C Industrial LLC Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 1,087.32$                  
12/1/2022 A to Z Concrete & Fence LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1041-33-12400 530220 4,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 25.00$                        
12/1/2022 J&B Pavelka Inc Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 49.38$                        
12/1/2022 Aclara Technologies LLC Meter & svc connection materials 4130-11-34130 520150 40,600.00$                
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,000.80$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,009.48$                  
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12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,028.08$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,044.20$                  
12/1/2022 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 3,035.52$                  
12/1/2022 Southeast Vocational Alliance Postage & express charges 1020-52-12680 530140 74.95$                        
12/1/2022 Southeast Vocational Alliance Postage & express charges 1020-52-12680 530140 74.20$                        
12/1/2022 Southeast Vocational Alliance Postage & express charges 1020-52-12680 530140 70.03$                        
12/1/2022 Bobcat Co Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-34000 550020 27,962.04$                
12/1/2022 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc Rentals 4010-45-30205 530160 641.00$                      
12/1/2022 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc Rentals 4010-45-30205 530160 81.15$                        
12/1/2022 Ditch Witch South Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 43.12$                        
12/1/2022 Federal Express Corp Postage & express charges 5613-54-11460 530140 231.60$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 898.00$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 960.00$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 960.00$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 960.00$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 1,058.40$                  
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 1,428.96$                  
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 1020-27-12910 520130 307.80$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 888.96$                      
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 97.26$                        
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,506.82$                  
12/1/2022 Premier Materials Technology Minor tools & equipment 1020-27-12940 520090 85.00$                        
12/1/2022 Premier Materials Technology Minor tools & equipment 1020-27-12940 520090 1,180.00$                  
12/1/2022 Premier Materials Technology Minor tools & equipment 1020-27-12940 520090 (22.00)$                      
12/1/2022 Levy-Dykema PPLC Outside consultants 1020-27-12900 550950 2,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Max Box Supplies LLC Minor tools & equipment 1020-31-12513 520090 20.00$                        
12/1/2022 Max Box Supplies LLC Minor tools & equipment 1020-31-12513 520090 735.00$                      
12/1/2022 Max Box Supplies LLC Minor tools & equipment 1020-31-12513 520090 160.00$                      
12/1/2022 Max Box Supplies LLC Minor tools & equipment 1020-31-12513 520090 50.00$                        
12/1/2022 Max Box Supplies LLC Minor tools & equipment 1020-31-12513 520090 232.00$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Random Drug Tests 5614-16-40540 537211 3,371.00$                  
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 29.24$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 391.50$                      
12/1/2022 Gerald Stephen Tjon-A-Joe Professional services 1020-27-13210 530000 4,250.00$                  
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12/1/2022 Karen Givens Local municipal jury fund 1039-22-10476 329161 6.00$                          
12/1/2022 People Assisting Animal Cntrl Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 75.00$                        
12/1/2022 People Assisting Animal Cntrl Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 100.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mr K's Halfway House Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 200.00$                      
12/1/2022 Levy-Dykema PPLC Professional services 1030-34-13606 530000 3,500.00$                  
12/1/2022 Infor US Inc Professional services 5210-23-40470 530000 4,320.00$                  
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4010-45-31510 530000 575.82$                      
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4130-11-34110 530000 575.81$                      
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4300-47-32005 530000 575.81$                      
12/1/2022 TX Excavation Safety System In Professional services 4200-46-33400 530000 575.81$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 181.84$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 789.20$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 272.94$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 195.20$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 791.04$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31700 520030 1,123.20$                  
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31520 520030 587.92$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 17.38$                        
12/1/2022 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC Professional services 4300-47-32004 530000 12,463.58$                
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 930.70$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 396.69$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 278.02$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Frazer Bilt Inc Vehicle repairs 1020-10-35100 530100 663.82$                      
12/1/2022 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC Professional services 4300-47-32004 530000 11,862.24$                
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 396.69$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 95.57$                        
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,646.38$                  
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 393.13$                      
12/1/2022 American Water Works Assoc Memberships licenses & dues 4010-45-30005 530250 10,767.00$                
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12/1/2022 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC Professional services 4300-47-32004 530000 10,738.01$                
12/1/2022 Medline Industries Holdings LP Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 591.45$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 374.67$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 17.38$                        
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 196.57$                      
12/1/2022 Pace Analytical Services LLC Professional services 4200-46-33300 530000 1,361.84$                  
12/1/2022 National Summit Insurance Co Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 475.00$                      
12/1/2022 Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Multicultural rental deposits 4710-99-99 202966 1,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Billy Hernandez After Hour Kid Power 1020-27-13405 310800 198.00$                      
12/1/2022 Concentra Medical Centers Occupational Medical Svc-Work 5614-16-40540 537341 415.00$                      
12/1/2022 National Summit Insurance Co Escrow deposits 9047-99-99 203077 395.00$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40100 520090 21.22$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 487.44$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 24.30$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 267.98$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 150.74$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 120.59$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 345.76$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,517.42$                  
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 360.30$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 12.72$                        
12/1/2022 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 62.66$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 42.84$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 43.46$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 53.83$                        
12/1/2022 Ditch Witch South Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (14.57)$                      
12/1/2022 Flanagans Muffler Shop Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 89.00$                        
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31010 520090 353.72$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 41.10$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 208.66$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 13.14$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 117.66$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 69.99$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (147.83)$                    
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (110.66)$                    
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (40.10)$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (49.49)$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 52.00$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,370.80$                  
12/1/2022 Quality Ready Mix LTD Maint & repairs 4300-47-32003 520130 2,192.00$                  
12/1/2022 Quality Ready Mix LTD Maint & repairs 4300-47-32003 520130 1,716.00$                  
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (321.07)$                    
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 23.59$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 133.99$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 75.42$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 220.98$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 155.19$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 92.48$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 32.67$                        
12/1/2022 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 3.76$                          
12/1/2022 Robert Pinkerton Services Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 141.82$                      
12/1/2022 Levy-Dykema PPLC Outside consultants 4710-34-13610 550950 3,800.00$                  
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 426.72$                      
12/1/2022 Brenntag SW Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 6,955.46$                  
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1061-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Affordable T-Shirts & Graphics Clothing 4300-47-32000 520040 1,275.00$                  
12/1/2022 Affordable T-Shirts & Graphics Clothing 1041-33-12400 520040 1,275.00$                  
12/1/2022 Lamar Companies Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 3,150.00$                  
12/1/2022 Brenntag SW Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33130 520010 6,549.94$                  
12/1/2022 Brenntag SW Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 6,746.82$                  
12/1/2022 UC Wilson Plaza Holder LLC Rentals 1020-22-10420 530160 7,662.93$                  
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Capps Rent A Car Inc Rentals 1074-29-89 530160 899.00$                      
12/1/2022 Lance Soll & Lunghard Llp Minor computer equipment 1020-59-10751 520100 8,722.00$                  
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 37.69$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 48.10$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (333.96)$                    



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (35.00)$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (12.54)$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 30.24$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 11.35$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 404.64$                      
12/1/2022 Southwest Companies Ltd Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 17.60$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 42.39$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 47.62$                        
12/1/2022 Fessenden Custom Lawn Care Mowing & grounds maintenance 1020-27-12910 530225 1,363.00$                  
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,563.24$                  
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 981.92$                      
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 3,421.24$                  
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33130 530215 259.20$                      
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33130 530215 179.10$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Random Drug Tests 5614-16-40540 537211 7,250.00$                  
12/1/2022 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc Clinical Supplies 1049-44-12665 520020 495.64$                      
12/1/2022 South TX Trench Safety LLC Maint & repairs-contracted 1041-33-12300 530215 650.00$                      
12/1/2022 Esmeralda Sanchez Equipment maintenance 4700-21-35300 530230 700.00$                      
12/1/2022 Commerce Office Park One LP Light heat & power 1020-29-11870 530080 518.85$                      
12/1/2022 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc Clinical Supplies 1049-44-12665 520020 2,500.00$                  
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 40.65$                        
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 234.00$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 232.60$                      
12/1/2022 VWR International Inc Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 35.29$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 690.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 300.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 350.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 182.50$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 130.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 45.00$                        
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 450.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 575.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 185.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 320.00$                      



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 270.00$                      
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 80.00$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (25.00)$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 520.42$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 75.12$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 14.61$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 30.16$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 313.76$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 860.16$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 46.86$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 51.43$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 208.12$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 53.52$                        
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 165.20$                      
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 76.06$                        
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 34.08$                        
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 125.30$                      
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 199.78$                      
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1020-15-70004 520020 3,135.00$                  
12/1/2022 Universal Tool & Die Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33100 530215 7,268.05$                  
12/1/2022 Texas Enterprises Inc Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 1,372.50$                  
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Equipment maintenance 4200-46-33120 530230 6,829.96$                  
12/1/2022 Moore Supply Co Equipment maintenance 4200-46-33120 530230 169.74$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (103.08)$                    
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 103.08$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 19.48$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 14.29$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 191.52$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 556.24$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 271.90$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 29.84$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 93.80$                        
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 155.40$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 81.33$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 169.74$                      
12/1/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 26.94$                        
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 200.37$                      
12/1/2022 Fisher Scientific Co Clinical Supplies 1066-15-89 520020 331.86$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (64.63)$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (580.90)$                    
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (24.96)$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 35.04$                        
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 142.58$                      
12/1/2022 Sames Ford Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 250.56$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 321.07$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 100.53$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 236.58$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 103.20$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 210.56$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 493.96$                      
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 63.45$                        
12/1/2022 Advance Auto Parts Maint & repairs 4610-53-35040 520130 243.94$                      
12/1/2022 Quality Ready Mix LTD Maint & repairs 4300-47-32003 520130 601.00$                      
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 823.01$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Random Drug Tests 5614-16-40540 537211 904.00$                      
12/1/2022 J&B Pavelka Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 873.32$                      
12/1/2022 Godwin Pumps of America Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 6,164.68$                  
12/1/2022 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 99.49$                        
12/1/2022 Ditch Witch South Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 279.27$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Random Drug Tests 5614-16-40540 537211 986.00$                      
12/1/2022 Alliance Health Resources Random Drug Tests 5614-16-40540 537211 806.00$                      
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 1,306.10$                  
12/1/2022 WW Grainger Inc Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40100 520090 191.84$                      
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 43.35$                        
12/1/2022 JEC Light heat & power 4010-45-30251 530080 49.17$                        
12/1/2022 Graybar Electric Co Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 4,313.24$                  
12/1/2022 Wood Boykin & Wolter Attorneys Outside consultants 4483-45-89 550950 3,080.00$                  
12/1/2022 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 2,371.00$                  



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 6,784.40$                  
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Outside Legal Counsel 4258-46-89 530001 6,029.00$                  
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Outside Legal Counsel 4258-46-89 530001 (6,029.00)$                 
12/1/2022 Optum Financial Inc Cafeteria Plan 5614-16-40610 537233 144.00$                      
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 4484-45-89 550950 2,634.13$                  
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 4258-46-89 550950 2,634.13$                  
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 4560-11-89 550950 2,634.14$                  
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 4258-46-89 550950 329.27$                      
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 4560-11-89 550950 329.26$                      
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 4484-45-89 550950 329.27$                      
12/1/2022 Safety Kleen Inc Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40140 520090 1,269.74$                  
12/1/2022 C&S Truck Equipment Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 121.00$                      
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Outside Legal Counsel 4258-46-89 530001 6,029.00$                  
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Outside Legal Counsel 4258-46-89 530001 (6,029.00)$                 
12/1/2022 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 Cafeteria Plan 5614-16-40610 537233 1,718.70$                  
12/1/2022 Safety Kleen Inc Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 336.00$                      
12/1/2022 Aldinger Company Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 2,827.00$                  
12/1/2022 Texas A&M University-CC Professional services 1071-17-89 530000 28,597.11$                
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Henry Schein Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 124.80$                      
12/1/2022 Communities In Schools Professional services 1060-27-89 530000 13,987.54$                
12/1/2022 Cintas Corp Chem/hsld supplies 5110-13-40180 520030 80.01$                        
12/1/2022 Life-Assist Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 1,426.52$                  
12/1/2022 Garver Professional services 4610-53-35010 530000 119,890.00$              
12/1/2022 Juliane Rose Johnston Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 112.50$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 1020-10-12050 530150 29.64$                        
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4254-46-89 530000 (3,561.80)$                 
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4510-46-89 530000 (1,560.22)$                 
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4510-46-89 530000 1,560.22$                  
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4254-46-89 530000 3,561.80$                  
12/1/2022 Graybar Electric Co Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 10,752.86$                
12/1/2022 Regional Steel Product Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31520 520130 2,418.00$                  



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville Cost of goods sold 4632-53-35065 520210 18,616.24$                
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Golf Cars Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 4.02$                          
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Golf Cars Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 49.74$                        
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 3,446.10$                  
12/1/2022 Halff Associates Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,148.70$                  
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Outside Legal Counsel 4258-46-89 530001 6,029.00$                  
12/1/2022 IWS Gas & Supply of Texas Maint & repairs 4300-47-32001 520130 615.00$                      
12/1/2022 IWS Gas & Supply of Texas Maint & repairs 4300-47-32001 520130 415.00$                      
12/1/2022 Autonation Ford Mazda Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,245.08$                  
12/1/2022 Autonation Ford Mazda Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 48.66$                        
12/1/2022 Autonation Ford Mazda Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 275.59$                      
12/1/2022 Autonation Ford Mazda Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 389.36$                      
12/1/2022 Autonation Ford Mazda Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 6.68$                          
12/1/2022 Autonation Ford Mazda Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 11.76$                        
12/1/2022 Graybar Electric Co Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 32.64$                        
12/1/2022 Graybar Electric Co Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 4,498.20$                  
12/1/2022 Graybar Electric Co Inc Maint & repairs 4010-45-31010 520130 11,793.60$                
12/1/2022 Corpus Christi Retail Venture 380 Agreement - Trademark Prop 1020-57-15100 540100 279,202.09$              
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 48.30$                        
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 8.95$                          
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 245.00$                      
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 245.00$                      
12/1/2022 Security Title Loan Related Costs 9045-24-48004 570006 175.00$                      
12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-11701 550020 865.06$                      
12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 9010-29-11717 550020 375.00$                      
12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 9010-29-11717 550020 865.06$                      
12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-11701 550020 865.06$                      
12/1/2022 Courageous Leadership Alliance Training - Executive 1020-16-11415 530363 8,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 Cooper Outdoor Advertising Printing advertising & PR 4130-11-34160 530500 587.16$                      
12/1/2022 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 2,357.84$                  
12/1/2022 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 3,994.23$                  
12/1/2022 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 776.90$                      
12/1/2022 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 3,004.97$                  
12/1/2022 C&S Truck Equipment Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 20.00$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-11701 550020 865.06$                      
12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-11701 550020 865.06$                      
12/1/2022 CAP Fleet Upfitters Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-11701 550020 2,250.00$                  
12/1/2022 Pest Patrol Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 165.00$                      
12/1/2022 Life-Assist Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-35100 520030 582.30$                      
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4254-46-89 530000 (3,561.80)$                 
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4510-46-89 530000 (1,560.22)$                 
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4510-46-89 530000 1,560.22$                  
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4254-46-89 530000 3,561.80$                  
12/1/2022 Garver Professional services 4610-53-35010 530000 25,875.00$                
12/1/2022 Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP Professional services 4510-46-89 530000 5,122.02$                  
12/1/2022 TCEQ Regulatory permit & other fee 4200-46-33600 530255 70.00$                        
12/1/2022 H & H Oil Professional services 4300-47-32004 530000 940.00$                      
12/1/2022 H & H Oil Professional services 4300-47-32004 530000 725.00$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 288.48$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 5110-13-40100 530150 80.64$                        
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 2,606.50$                  
12/1/2022 Control Solutions Inc Clinical Supplies 1020-44-12662 520020 660.00$                      
12/1/2022 Control Solutions Inc Clinical Supplies 1020-44-12662 520020 17.00$                        
12/1/2022 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 3,722.00$                  
12/1/2022 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33210 530215 549.00$                      
12/1/2022 Proforce Law Enforcement Minor tools & equipment 9010-29-11717 520090 21,168.00$                
12/1/2022 Proforce Law Enforcement Minor tools & equipment 9010-29-11717 520090 730.00$                      
12/1/2022 Proforce Law Enforcement Minor tools & equipment 9010-29-11717 520090 21,600.00$                
12/1/2022 Security Title Loan Related Costs 9045-24-48004 570006 175.00$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 1041-33-12320 530160 56.39$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 1041-33-12310 530160 56.39$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 13.61$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 210.92$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 5110-13-40100 530150 76.89$                        
12/1/2022 Safety Kleen Inc Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 575.07$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 5110-13-40100 530150 22.51$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 5110-13-40100 530150 15.28$                        
12/1/2022 Low Cost Janitorial Srvcs LLC Professional services 1030-34-13616 530000 1,720.00$                  
12/1/2022 Pro-Chem Chem/hsld supplies 5110-13-40170 520030 316.93$                      
12/1/2022 Industrial Org Solutions Inc Professional services 1020-10-12000 530000 3,855.00$                  
12/1/2022 Industrial Org Solutions Inc Professional services 1020-10-12000 530000 3,855.00$                  
12/1/2022 Robert Rios Professional services 1020-27-13041 530000 300.00$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 1020-31-12500 530160 30.06$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 1020-31-12500 530160 30.06$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 1041-33-12400 530160 112.78$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 5.50$                          
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 14.68$                        
12/1/2022 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 3,625.50$                  
12/1/2022 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 582.67$                      
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 48.30$                        
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 9.95$                          
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 (48.30)$                      
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 48.30$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 5.50$                          
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 14.68$                        
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 (48.30)$                      
12/1/2022 GT Distributors Inc Clothing 1020-52-12680 520040 48.30$                        
12/1/2022 U-Haul Company of Tx Rentals 4130-11-34000 530160 254.95$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 13.61$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 27.01$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 100.43$                      
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Rentals 5110-13-40170 530160 27.01$                        
12/1/2022 Aventine Corpus Christi LLC Relocation Grant 9045-24-48004 570015 1,320.00$                  
12/1/2022 Michael Moore Printing advertising & PR 4610-53-35000 530500 225.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 5310-58-11190 520040 36.50$                        
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 5310-58-11190 520040 36.50$                        
12/1/2022 CDW Government LLC Minor computer equipment 1020-52-12680 520100 702.60$                      
12/1/2022 CDW Government LLC Minor computer equipment 4200-46-33120 520100 259.00$                      
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 1020-44-12601 520040 54.00$                        
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 1020-44-12601 520040 37.98$                        
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12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 1020-44-12601 520040 16.00$                        
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 1020-44-12601 520040 54.00$                        
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 1020-44-12601 520040 37.98$                        
12/1/2022 Mira's Sports & More Clothing 1020-44-12601 520040 4.00$                          
12/1/2022 Vulcan Constr Material Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 144,581.77$              
12/1/2022 TRISTAR Risk Management Third Party Admin - W/C 5612-54-40510 537204 14,339.75$                
12/1/2022 C Outdoor Inc Printing advertising & PR 1066-15-89 530500 1,200.00$                  
12/1/2022 Carus LLC Purification chemicals 4010-45-31010 520010 84,420.00$                
12/1/2022 Texas Pack + Load Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 45.00$                        
12/1/2022 Aclara Technologies LLC Meter & svc connection materials 4130-11-34130 520150 40,600.00$                
12/1/2022 Texas A&M University-CC Professional services 1071-17-89 530000 29,808.51$                
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 5110-13-40100 530150 22.51$                        
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Uniform rentals 5110-13-40100 530150 15.28$                        
12/1/2022 Texas A&M University-CC Professional services 1071-17-89 530000 3,329.32$                  
12/1/2022 Texas A&M University-CC Professional services 1146-57-15010 530000 9,845.20$                  
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Nueces County Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 7.50$                          
12/1/2022 Juliane Rose Johnston Professional services 1020-52-12680 530000 225.00$                      
12/1/2022 Landmark Structures I LP Construction contract 4486-45-89 550910 1,043,662.30$          
12/1/2022 Ameritax Flag & Flagpole LLC Professional services 1030-27-12930 530000 14,443.00$                
12/1/2022 Unifirst Holdings Inc Professional services 1020-29-11780 530000 107.47$                      
12/1/2022 Absolute Wrecker Professional services 1020-29-11770 530000 2,220.00$                  
12/1/2022 Jason Wolf Attorney at Law Seized assets 1074-99-99 203245 832.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4610-53-35000 530200 50.57$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4130-11-34120 530200 97.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33100 530200 234.40$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 175.80$                      
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12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13700 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13222 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13030 530200 293.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 468.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13127 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13033 530200 210.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13105 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 98.30$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-31-12506 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13022 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Suspense clearing account 5115-99-99 290030 30,578.08$                
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 63.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13032 530200 194.02$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 292.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13210 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4670-56-11200 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-34-13490 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 610.74$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13035 530200 393.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33130 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33110 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13041 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13030 530200 234.40$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33130 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-42-12631 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12010 530200 170.14$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 6,545.20$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12010 530200 97.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33140 530200 195.20$                      
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12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 97.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1067-27-89 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 234.40$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-31010 530200 229.77$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-31010 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1030-27-12930 530200 293.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13041 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 170.14$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 157.30$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4690-27-35210 530200 293.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13026 530200 101.79$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 363.36$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 245.50$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-20-12810 530200 192.82$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4610-53-35000 530200 1,119.15$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 7,303.00$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1036-22-10481 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12040 530200 292.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 292.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 292.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-20-12830 530200 97.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-22-10420 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13038 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4690-27-35200 530200 234.40$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4610-53-35000 530200 1,687.99$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33140 530200 97.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 398.83$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33120 530200 242.19$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-20-12850 530200 358.26$                      
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12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-31010 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12010 530200 58.60$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4130-11-34130 530200 1,083.08$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13105 530200 196.60$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13035 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 175.80$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 92.33$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13022 530200 117.20$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Suspense clearing account 5115-99-99 290030 (30,578.08)$               
12/1/2022 Aclara Technologies LLC Computer software 4010-45-31510 520105 174,280.00$              
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 (1,499.82)$                 
12/1/2022 The Hon Company LLC Minor office equipment 1020-59-10700 520110 31,428.32$                
12/1/2022 The Hon Company LLC Minor office equipment 1020-36-11455 520110 2,486.26$                  
12/1/2022 The Hon Company LLC Minor office equipment 1020-59-10700 520110 1,288.18$                  
12/1/2022 The Hon Company LLC Minor office equipment 1020-59-10700 520110 2,486.26$                  
12/1/2022 The Hon Company LLC Minor office equipment 1020-59-10700 520110 967.82$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 (154.99)$                    
12/1/2022 Rabalais I&E Constructors Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 2,140.00$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13025 530200 153.22$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13700 530200 68.28$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30200 530200 1,018.26$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-31010 530200 279.30$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 1,000.00$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 1,268.00$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1036-22-10481 530200 76.61$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 536.27$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-20-12800 530200 136.56$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 108.29$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-31010 530200 1,407.77$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33210 530200 387.59$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 502.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 1,442.21$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13032 530200 108.29$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12010 530200 76.61$                        
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12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13700 530200 76.61$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 76.61$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1036-22-10481 530200 2,516.14$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33100 530200 153.22$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-31-12506 530200 279.30$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-11950 530200 383.05$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-10-12010 530200 279.30$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13034 530200 76.61$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 299.00$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13026 530200 383.05$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 6,320.48$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Suspense clearing account 5115-99-99 290030 (23,802.28)$               
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 76.61$                        
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-27-13041 530200 153.22$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33110 530200 387.59$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4200-46-33150 530200 279.30$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 4010-45-30210 530200 837.90$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1020-29-11870 530200 558.60$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 108.29$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 1,166.12$                  
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 5210-23-40430 530200 822.02$                      
12/1/2022 TelePacific Communications Suspense clearing account 5115-99-99 290030 23,802.28$                
12/1/2022 Lone Star Shredding & Doc Stor Office supplies 4130-11-34000 520120 40.00$                        
12/1/2022 Amber Wood After Hour Kid Power 1020-27-13405 310800 37.00$                        
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 2,548.00$                  
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 4,425.00$                  
12/2/2022 Asakura Robinson Co Llc Professional services 1020-36-11455 530000 13,948.47$                
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 390.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 1,794.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 342.50$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 96.00$                        
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 207.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 162.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 118.50$                      
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12/2/2022 HDR Inc Outside consultants 3280-27-89 550950 2,021.18$                  
12/2/2022 HDR Inc Outside consultants 3278-17-89 550950 224.57$                      
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Equipment maintenance 1020-29-11801 530230 1.58$                          
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Equipment maintenance 1020-29-11801 530230 1.75$                          
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 169.34$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 835.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,705.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,835.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 61.90$                        
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 468.90$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 625.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 1,598.40$                  
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,280.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 99.00$                        
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 54.60$                        
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 43.50$                        
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 184.80$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 74.88$                        
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 234.60$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 297.00$                      
12/2/2022 Alarm Security & Contracting Professional services 1020-29-11780 530000 90.00$                        
12/2/2022 Alarm Security & Contracting Professional services 1020-29-11780 530000 90.00$                        
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 200.00$                      
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 150.00$                      
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 400.00$                      
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Radio maintenance 1020-29-11801 530240 55.87$                        
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Radio maintenance 1020-29-11801 530240 61.93$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 172.98$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 178.32$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 60.24$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 152.66$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 97.04$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 93.44$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 139.60$                      
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12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 9.84$                          
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 760.00$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 152.56$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 147.74$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 49.99$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 44.51$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 80.70$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 2,349.00$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 173.43$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 94.72$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 197.50$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 82.08$                        
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 225.00$                      
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 200.00$                      
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 700.00$                      
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 400.00$                      
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 173.10$                      
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 384.00$                      
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 144.00$                      
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 41.85$                        
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 1,992.00$                  
12/2/2022 Labatt Food Services Paper goods 1067-27-89 520080 217.52$                      
12/2/2022 Richard Herrera Jr Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 209.57$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 250.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 85.00$                        
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 85.00$                        
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 100,000.00$              
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 (100,000.00)$            
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 100,000.00$              
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 (100,000.00)$            
12/2/2022 Computer Solutions Minor office equipment 4670-56-11300 520110 7,026.25$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 280.11$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-12010 520030 806.01$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-12010 520030 1,328.14$                  
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 62.20$                        
12/2/2022 CC Distributors Inc Chem/hsld supplies 5110-13-40170 520030 37.95$                        
12/2/2022 Lawn In Order Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 150.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Professional services 1020-10-12050 530000 94.80$                        
12/2/2022 Pro Tech Mechanical Building maint & service 4610-53-35040 530210 305.00$                      
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Professional services 1059-24-89 530000 1,195.20$                  
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 22,452.00$                
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 22,182.69$                
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 87.32$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 234.88$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 222.90$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 52.16$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 123.12$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 1,879.20$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 230.64$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 186.88$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 57.81$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 69.99$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 152.56$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 61.03$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 349.60$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 93.44$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 44.51$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 34.00$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 178.68$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 118.50$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 40.26$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 48.52$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 48.96$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 93.37$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 44.67$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 221.61$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 1020-10-12010 520030 106.56$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 93.44$                        
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12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 995.40$                      
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 23,952.52$                
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 288.00$                      
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 166.25$                      
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 124.40$                      
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 (100,000.00)$            
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 100,000.00$              
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 (100,000.00)$            
12/2/2022 Global Spectrum LP Printing advertising & PR 4710-34-13615 530500 100,000.00$              
12/2/2022 Killian Calderon Disposal Rentals 4010-45-31010 530160 167.28$                      
12/2/2022 Killian Calderon Disposal Rentals 4010-45-31010 530160 600.00$                      
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 164.51$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 148.82$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 164.00$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 262.41$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Janitorial supplies 4010-45-31010 520035 676.50$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Janitorial supplies 4200-46-33110 520035 90.18$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Janitorial supplies 4200-46-33110 520035 128.88$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Janitorial supplies 4200-46-33110 520035 128.88$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 85.00$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4200-46-33400 520040 336.00$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Mowing & grounds maintenance 4010-45-31010 530225 156.25$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 111.80$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 730.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 799.20$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 14.74$                        
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 Richard Herrera Jr Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 370.00$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 332.50$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 180.79$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,165.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 199.50$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 37.90$                        
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 290.00$                      
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12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Gas & oil 5110-99-99 119005 799.20$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 58.96$                        
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,545.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,605.00$                  
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 35.00$                        
12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Maint & repairs 5310-58-11190 520130 375.00$                      
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Minor tools & equipment 4130-11-34130 520090 33.00$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Minor tools & equipment 4130-11-12220 520090 246.24$                      
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Minor tools & equipment 4130-11-12220 520090 1,470.40$                  
12/2/2022 D.R. Lawn Maintenance Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 216.33$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 155.92$                      
12/2/2022 D.R. Lawn Maintenance Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 215.20$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 266.81$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 134.45$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 3.00$                          
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 3.00$                          
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 85.00$                        
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 112.57$                      
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 131.00$                      
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 216.75$                      
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 111.22$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 195.43$                      
12/2/2022 D.R. Lawn Maintenance Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 169.69$                      
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 86.89$                        
12/2/2022 Alarm Security & Contracting Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 CC Distributors Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31520 520160 52.00$                        
12/2/2022 CC Distributors Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31520 520160 26.10$                        
12/2/2022 CC Distributors Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31520 520160 29.46$                        
12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 425.00$                      
12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 234.35$                      
12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 2,819.51$                  
12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 195.87$                      
12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 1,093.92$                  
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12/2/2022 Jean's Restaurant Equip Building maint & service 1020-10-12010 530210 0.01$                          
12/2/2022 Corpus Groundworks LLC Building maint & service 1020-27-13032 530210 3,984.00$                  
12/2/2022 Corpus Groundworks LLC Building maint & service 1020-27-13032 530210 489.00$                      
12/2/2022 CC Distributors Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 294.90$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 311.45$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (266.00)$                    
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (1,165.00)$                 
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 119.60$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 58.96$                        
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 293.40$                      
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Equipment maintenance 1020-29-11801 530230 12.66$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Minor tools & equipment 4130-11-34190 520090 10.20$                        
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 963.90$                      
12/2/2022 Sheinberg Tool Co Inc Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 252.00$                      
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Equipment maintenance 1020-29-11801 530230 2.51$                          
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Equipment maintenance 1020-29-11801 530230 1.24$                          
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Minor tools & equipment 4200-46-33110 520090 13.75$                        
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 6,210.06$                  
12/2/2022 Bergkamp Incorporated Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 743.80$                      
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Equipment maintenance 1020-29-11801 530230 2.37$                          
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Temporary services 1066-15-89 530070 837.38$                      
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Temporary services 5110-13-40140 530070 777.60$                      
12/2/2022 Unique Employment I Ltd Professional services 1059-24-89 530000 956.16$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 1,446.48$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 42.00$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 42.60$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 21.00$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 21.30$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 197.50$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 87.32$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 82.08$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 331.80$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 172.98$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 280.32$                      
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12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 173.43$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 52.16$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 67.48$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 80.52$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 267.48$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 93.44$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 132.35$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 19.89$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 58.86$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc Chem/hsld supplies 4610-53-35020 520030 152.66$                      
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Radio maintenance 1020-29-11801 530240 447.72$                      
12/2/2022 So TX Botanical Gardens Professional services 1020-31-12500 530000 5,000.00$                  
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 96.00$                        
12/2/2022 Horacio Carrillo III Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 17.45$                        
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Radio maintenance 1020-29-11801 530240 88.62$                        
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Radio maintenance 1020-29-11801 530240 43.76$                        
12/2/2022 Corpus Groundworks LLC Professional services 4010-45-31520 530000 28,170.01$                
12/2/2022 CP&Y Inc Professional services 4484-45-89 530000 16,699.00$                
12/2/2022 Dailey-Wells Communications Radio maintenance 1020-29-11801 530240 83.81$                        
12/2/2022 Apostle Constr Enterprises LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 168.40$                      
12/2/2022 D.R. Lawn Maintenance Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 144.37$                      
12/2/2022 Richard Herrera Jr Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 2,889.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 (85.00)$                      
12/2/2022 Rush Truck Centers of Texas Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 3.00$                          
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Janitorial supplies 4130-11-34000 520035 517.49$                      
12/2/2022 Alicia Lawn Service Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 206.06$                      
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4010-45-31520 520040 74.50$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4010-45-31520 520040 37.25$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4010-45-31520 520040 111.75$                      
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4010-45-31520 520040 81.95$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4010-45-31520 520040 44.70$                        
12/2/2022 Northern Safety Company Inc Clothing 4010-45-31520 520040 104.30$                      
12/2/2022 Bergkamp Incorporated Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 16.20$                        
12/2/2022 Labatt Food Services Food and food supplies 1067-27-89 520070 4,954.09$                  
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12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4670-56-11300 540030 7,413.60$                  
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4610-53-35030 540030 2,053.87$                  
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4130-11-34000 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12810 540030 32.89$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-31-12520 540030 1,634.31$                  
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-29-11770 540030 1,320.70$                  
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4010-45-30010 540030 46,368.90$                
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4010-45-30010 540030 75,970.85$                
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-44-12691 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-52-12680 540030 52.55$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-44-12662 540030 26.00$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-42-12631 540030 370.57$                      
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-29-11750 540030 76.92$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-59-10840 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4700-21-35300 540030 631.86$                      
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4670-56-11300 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4130-11-34000 540030 60.42$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4010-45-30010 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-27-12950 540030 55.68$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12850 540030 18.61$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12840 540030 19.27$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12820 540030 43.46$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12800 540030 21.71$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12800 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-44-12641 540030 54.99$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-31-12506 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-59-10840 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4610-53-35000 540030 8.37$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4130-11-34000 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 4010-45-30205 540030 164.14$                      
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12830 540030 26.30$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-20-12800 540030 8.13$                          
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-44-12701 540030 51.00$                        
12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-44-12691 540030 8.13$                          
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12/2/2022 Govolution LLC Interest & Bank Charges 1020-31-12506 540030 450.91$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 124.99$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40140 520090 419.96$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 41.24$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 9.36$                          
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 24.86$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4200-46-33400 520090 1,147.13$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 11.19$                        
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 (619.80)$                    
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 619.80$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (63.19)$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 108.93$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 124.66$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 7.98$                          
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 225.91$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 3.00$                          
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40100 520090 209.98$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 22.99$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (24.86)$                      
12/2/2022 Elavon Inc Interest & Bank Charges 1020-22-10440 540030 2,639.76$                  
12/2/2022 LNV Engineering Inc Professional services 5115-12-40310 530000 713.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 4610-53-35055 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1032-27-13840 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12800 530000 894.26$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 4610-53-35055 530000 2,839.20$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12820 530000 352.80$                      
12/2/2022 G & G Pest Control Professional services 1020-29-11870 530000 57.00$                        
12/2/2022 G & G Pest Control Professional services 1020-31-12506 530000 107.00$                      
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.58$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 1,852.56$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 4510-46-89 550950 6,371.68$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 4097-45-89 550950 12,700.24$                
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 2,494.08$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 3,465.07$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 2,374.33$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 1,690.00$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 2,374.33$                  
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 7.88$                          
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 7.88$                          
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 180.00$                      
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 6,490.72$                  
12/2/2022 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 166.00$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 16.43$                        
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 82.15$                        
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Freightliner Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,043.40$                  
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 717.60$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 81.82$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 663.84$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 13.24$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 13.99$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 66.55$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (66.55)$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 105.00$                      
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 3,348.10$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 1,950.00$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 3,709.18$                  
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 950.00$                      
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 2,480.00$                  
12/2/2022 Ewald Kubota Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 28.18$                        
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Active 5610-16-40601 537227 79,305.83$                
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Active 5608-16-40606 537227 41,822.85$                
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Active 5609-16-40605 537227 45,002.67$                
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Active 5608-16-40602 537227 15,843.79$                
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Active 5610-16-40600 537227 83,574.99$                
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (22.00)$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 6.99$                          
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 22.00$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (15.26)$                      
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 15.26$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 9.36$                          
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 173.96$                      
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 124.25$                      
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 124.25$                      
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 57.25$                        
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 54.95$                        
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 57.25$                        
12/2/2022 R Bovolick A/C Htg & Refrig Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 3,712.00$                  
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Oil Patch Petroleum Inc Fuel & lubricants 4700-21-35300 520050 550.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12800 530000 780.19$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12850 530000 831.60$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 4610-53-35055 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12850 530000 567.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-44-12612 530000 1,310.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 84.00$                        
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-44-12641 530000 33.60$                        
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12800 530000 839.50$                      
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 25.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 10.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Insignia Design Solutions LLC Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 55.00$                        
12/2/2022 Monica F. Kast Senior meal reimbursement 1067-27-89 530130 15.00$                        
12/2/2022 Green Mountain Energy Company Professional services 1059-24-89 530000 203.70$                      
12/2/2022 Total Protection Inc Professional services 1035-22-10491 530000 315.00$                      
12/2/2022 Coastal Diesel Injection Srvc Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 1,271.44$                  
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Retiree 5608-16-40602 537228 2,069.18$                  
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Retiree 5610-16-40600 537228 1,688.55$                  
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Retiree 5609-16-40605 537228 3,484.06$                  
12/2/2022 CVS/Caremark Pharmacy claims - Retiree 5608-16-40606 537228 41.66$                        
12/2/2022 Monica F. Kast Senior Stipends 1067-27-89 530131 252.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12810 530000 420.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12800 530000 821.26$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12810 530000 499.80$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12810 530000 474.60$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 84.00$                        
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-44-12641 530000 33.60$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount
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Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-44-12612 530000 1,293.60$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 991.20$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 3,066.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1035-22-10491 530000 771.85$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1035-22-10491 530000 2,404.35$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1035-22-10491 530000 1,069.50$                  
12/2/2022 Oil Patch Petroleum Inc Fuel & lubricants 4700-21-35300 520050 550.00$                      
12/2/2022 Chuck Anastos Associates Llc Outside consultants 4200-46-33110 550950 4,725.00$                  
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 31.74$                        
12/2/2022 O'Reilly Auto Parts Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 23.67$                        
12/2/2022 Chuck Anastos Associates Llc Outside consultants 4089-45-89 550950 11,550.00$                
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 3,441.38$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 1,830.00$                  
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 4.10$                          
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 619.80$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 6.58$                          
12/2/2022 Chuck Anastos Associates Llc Outside consultants 4200-46-33110 550950 4,725.00$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 4530-47-89 550950 4,891.25$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Outside consultants 4099-45-89 550950 7,379.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40305 530210 672.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40305 530210 672.00$                      
12/2/2022 G & G Pest Control Building maint & service 1020-31-12504 530210 91.00$                        
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 14.50$                        
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 50.00$                        
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 15.00$                        
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 15.00$                        
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 65.00$                        
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 265.00$                      
12/2/2022 Silsbee Ford Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-34000 550020 40,771.00$                
12/2/2022 Southern Computer Warehouse Minor computer equipment 1020-36-11455 520100 617.78$                      
12/2/2022 Silsbee Ford Vehicles & Machinery 5111-13-31502 550020 32,716.22$                
12/2/2022 Hest Fitness Products Building maint & service 4610-53-35000 530210 170.00$                      
12/2/2022 Hest Fitness Products Building maint & service 4610-53-35000 530210 899.00$                      
12/2/2022 Hest Fitness Products Building maint & service 4610-53-35000 530210 7.00$                          
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12/2/2022 Hest Fitness Products Building maint & service 4610-53-35000 530210 109.00$                      
12/2/2022 Hest Fitness Products Building maint & service 4610-53-35000 530210 148.00$                      
12/2/2022 Hest Fitness Products Building maint & service 4610-53-35000 530210 279.00$                      
12/2/2022 Cooper Supply Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4130-11-34130 520160 3,082.33$                  
12/2/2022 Hanson Professional Svcs Inc Professional services 1042-33-12440 530000 2,576.00$                  
12/2/2022 Air Specialty & Equip Co Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 50.95$                        
12/2/2022 Ferguson Enterprises Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31520 520160 1,791.69$                  
12/2/2022 Ferguson Enterprises Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31010 520160 658.48$                      
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 101.74$                      
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 384.15$                      
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 2,792.65$                  
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 5,826.62$                  
12/2/2022 Ferguson Enterprises Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31520 520160 1,098.55$                  
12/2/2022 Ferguson Enterprises Inc Pipe fittings drainage 4010-45-31010 520160 299.50$                      
12/2/2022 Dahill Industries Non-Capital Lease Payments 1036-22-10481 530180 296.95$                      
12/2/2022 Nueces County District Atty Seized assets 1074-99-99 203245 1,396.21$                  
12/2/2022 Mid Coast Electric Supply Minor computer equipment 4010-45-31010 520100 188.82$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 15.83$                        
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 2.86$                          
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 4.28$                          
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 27.65$                        
12/2/2022 Texas Throne LLC Rentals 1041-33-12430 530160 30.00$                        
12/2/2022 Texas Throne LLC Rentals 1041-33-12430 530160 130.00$                      
12/2/2022 A&H Connection Solutions Inc Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40140 520090 308.75$                      
12/2/2022 A&H Connection Solutions Inc Minor tools & equipment 5110-13-40140 520090 482.20$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 42.25$                        
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,845.86$                  
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 124.25$                      
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 57.25$                        
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 110.00$                      
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Professional services 1041-33-12415 530000 4,463.00$                  
12/2/2022 Freese & Nichols Inc Professional services 1041-33-12300 530000 13,342.28$                
12/2/2022 Oil Patch Petroleum Inc Fuel & lubricants 4700-21-35300 520050 550.00$                      
12/2/2022 Oil Patch Petroleum Inc Fuel & lubricants 4700-21-35300 520050 550.00$                      
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12/2/2022 YWCA Corpus Christi Professional services 1060-27-89 530000 3,254.52$                  
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 54.95$                        
12/2/2022 R Bovolick A/C Htg & Refrig Professional services 1020-31-12504 530000 2,560.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1032-27-13840 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 4610-53-35055 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12850 530000 831.60$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 4610-53-35055 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12820 530000 277.20$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1020-20-12850 530000 512.40$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 3,084.25$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 1066-15-89 530000 1,428.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Professional services 4610-53-35055 530000 2,822.40$                  
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 57.25$                        
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 109.90$                      
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 57.25$                        
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 54.95$                        
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 636.75$                      
12/2/2022 Apollo Towing Vehicle repairs 5110-13-40170 530100 230.00$                      
12/2/2022 City of Corpus Christi Seized assets 1074-99-99 203245 5,584.86$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 806.40$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 672.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 1,277.50$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 487.20$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 747.60$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 1,045.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 985.50$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 1,344.00$                  
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 798.00$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 806.40$                      
12/2/2022 Sec-Ops Inc Building maint & service 5115-12-40310 530210 1,460.00$                  
12/2/2022 Elavon Inc Interest & Bank Charges 1020-22-10440 540030 9,094.85$                  
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 1042-33-12440 550920 7,699.50$                  
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 4510-46-89 550920 887.50$                      
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 815.00$                      
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12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 107.34$                      
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 3495-47-89 550920 1,125.00$                  
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 3556-33-89 550920 669.50$                      
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5608-16-40602 537385 66.18$                        
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5608-16-40602 537385 12,243.30$                
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5608-16-40606 537385 17,736.24$                
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5609-16-40605 537385 29,251.56$                
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5610-16-40600 537385 264.72$                      
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5610-16-40600 537385 56,583.90$                
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5610-16-40601 537385 330.90$                      
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop Loss Premium - Active 5610-16-40601 537385 69,621.36$                
12/2/2022 Hose of South TX Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 168.21$                      
12/2/2022 Hose of South TX Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 207.41$                      
12/2/2022 Hose of South TX Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 225.49$                      
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 41.22$                        
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 43.13$                        
12/2/2022 Hose of South TX Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 31.20$                        
12/2/2022 Hose of South TX Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 98.93$                        
12/2/2022 Lockwood Andrews & Newnam Inc Outside consultants 4510-46-89 550950 7,239.85$                  
12/2/2022 Hanson Professional Svcs Inc Outside consultants 3558-33-89 550950 29,368.75$                
12/2/2022 Clark Pipeline Services Maint & repairs 1076-15-89 520130 321,003.03$              
12/2/2022 Hanson Professional Svcs Inc Outside consultants 4099-45-89 550950 7,350.00$                  
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (30.28)$                      
12/2/2022 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 11,479.16$                
12/2/2022 Lockwood Andrews & Newnam Inc Outside consultants 4532-47-89 550950 48,284.37$                
12/2/2022 Dorame General Repair & Lawn Mowing & grounds maintenance 4300-47-32001 530225 1,690.00$                  
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 18.10$                        
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 225.00$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (345.00)$                    
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (10.86)$                      
12/2/2022 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 30.24$                        
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop loss premium - Retiree 5609-16-40605 537386 1,786.86$                  
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop loss premium - Retiree 5608-16-40606 537386 397.08$                      
12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop loss premium - Retiree 5608-16-40602 537386 1,985.40$                  
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12/2/2022 Granular Insurance Company Stop loss premium - Retiree 5610-16-40600 537386 661.80$                      
12/2/2022 Total Protection Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33120 530215 357.50$                      
12/2/2022 One Stop Truck Service Inc Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,059.44$                  
12/2/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 (129.48)$                    
12/2/2022 Arnold Oil Company Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 381.18$                      
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 (619.80)$                    
12/2/2022 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC Minor tools & equipment 4010-45-31520 520090 619.80$                      
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 3495-47-89 550920 2,358.00$                  
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 1042-33-12440 550920 7,503.50$                  
12/2/2022 Professional Service Industrie Testing 1042-33-12440 550920 5,378.50$                  
12/2/2022 Mid Coast Electric Supply Minor tools & equipment 4200-46-33110 520090 1,571.40$                  
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 5.56$                          
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 287.78$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 459.68$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 220.12$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 292.82$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 316.35$                      
12/2/2022 Nueces Power Equipment Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 234.70$                      
12/2/2022 A Ortiz Const & Paving Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 1041-33-12300 530215 45,848.50$                
12/2/2022 Bath Engineering Corporation Outside consultants 4099-45-89 550950 1,145.50$                  
12/2/2022 Hanson Professional Svcs Inc Outside consultants 3556-33-89 550950 830.00$                      
12/2/2022 Hanson Professional Svcs Inc Maint & repairs-contracted 1042-33-12440 530215 70,655.00$                
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 22.00$                        
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 682.80$                      
12/2/2022 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 79.60$                        
12/2/2022 Hach Co Equipment maintenance 4010-45-31010 530230 267.00$                      
12/2/2022 Hach Co Equipment maintenance 4010-45-31010 530230 3,262.90$                  
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 268.82$                      
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 194.84$                      
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3296-27-89 550920 569.00$                      
12/2/2022 Urban Engineering Outside consultants 4531-47-89 550950 8,727.25$                  
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 473.84$                      
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 328.06$                      
12/2/2022 Boys & Girls Clubs of the Professional services 1060-27-89 530000 2,673.22$                  



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-30205 530150 21.47$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33150 530150 15.95$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33120 530150 92.83$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31501 530150 20.00$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33210 530150 26.16$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33210 530150 26.16$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33210 530150 26.16$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33130 530150 25.71$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-30250 530150 9.85$                          
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31520 530150 317.70$                      
12/2/2022 CC Rentals Professional services 4130-11-34130 530000 65.00$                        
12/2/2022 DG Studios Inc Professional services 1030-34-13817 530000 8,735.64$                  
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-30210 530150 20.10$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-30250 530150 9.85$                          
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31520 530150 317.70$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33300 530150 4.47$                          
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33100 530150 69.01$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31010 530150 157.70$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33120 530150 43.25$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33600 530150 123.49$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33210 530150 26.16$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33110 530150 87.12$                        
12/2/2022 Hach Co Equipment maintenance 4010-45-31010 530230 3,262.90$                  
12/2/2022 Hach Co Equipment maintenance 4010-45-31010 530230 267.00$                      
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Postage & express charges 5110-13-40180 530140 89.77$                        
12/2/2022 Haas Anderson Construction Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 36,441.58$                
12/2/2022 Gulley Hurst Landfill Professional services 1020-31-12506 530000 10,012.86$                
12/2/2022 Hach Co Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31010 520030 20,557.44$                
12/2/2022 CC Rentals Professional services 4130-11-34130 530000 65.00$                        
12/2/2022 1 Reliable Smart Plumbing Professional services 4200-46-33400 530000 445.99$                      
12/2/2022 1 Reliable Smart Plumbing Professional services 4200-46-33400 530000 198.64$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33140 530150 18.16$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31010 530150 127.04$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31510 530150 99.92$                        



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33600 530150 123.49$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33210 530150 43.25$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-30210 530150 20.10$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33140 530150 18.16$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33120 530150 35.00$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31520 530150 303.16$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33150 530150 15.95$                        
12/2/2022 Barcom Construction Inc Construction contract 4484-45-89 550910 332,754.51$              
12/2/2022 Hach Co Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33100 530215 6,525.80$                  
12/2/2022 Hach Co Maint & repairs-contracted 4200-46-33100 530215 534.00$                      
12/2/2022 Gateway Minor tools & equipment 1020-29-11730 520090 1,775.80$                  
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3278-17-89 550920 446.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3278-17-89 550920 1,784.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3296-27-89 550920 1,134.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3551-33-89 550920 3,123.00$                  
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3294-27-89 550920 852.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3278-17-89 550920 7,609.40$                  
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3556-33-89 550920 1,976.00$                  
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 27.25$                        
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 328.06$                      
12/2/2022 Associated Construction Maint & repairs 1076-15-89 520130 152,000.00$              
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3296-27-89 550920 761.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3296-27-89 550920 569.00$                      
12/2/2022 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab Testing 3296-27-89 550920 569.00$                      
12/2/2022 Waukesha-Pearce Industries LLC Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 1,390.16$                  
12/2/2022 Vermeer Texas-Louisiana Fleet parts 5110-99-99 119025 267.92$                      
12/2/2022 Culligan Water Conditioning Rentals 4610-53-35050 530160 47.25$                        
12/2/2022 Southern Ionics Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 8,977.86$                  
12/2/2022 Southern Ionics Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 9,199.43$                  
12/2/2022 Herc Rentals Inc Rentals 4010-45-31010 530160 1,013.00$                  
12/2/2022 Herc Rentals Inc Rentals 4010-45-31010 530160 2,026.00$                  
12/2/2022 Culligan Water Conditioning Chem/hsld supplies 4632-53-35065 520030 45.65$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31520 530150 301.70$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33300 530150 4.47$                          



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33110 530150 10.74$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33100 530150 38.35$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33130 530150 25.71$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33400 530150 142.28$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33110 530150 10.74$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-30205 530150 21.47$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31510 530150 99.92$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31520 530150 293.12$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4010-45-31501 530150 20.00$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 4200-46-33400 530150 142.28$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 1030-27-12930 530150 77.50$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 1032-27-13837 530150 10.73$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 1020-27-12915 530150 106.97$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 1032-27-13836 530150 15.14$                        
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 1020-27-12910 530150 268.62$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Uniform rentals 1020-27-12920 530150 97.36$                        
12/2/2022 Hach Co Chem/hsld supplies 4010-45-31501 520030 401.23$                      
12/2/2022 4444 Corona LLC Professional services 1020-29-11790 530000 375.00$                      
12/2/2022 Kelsey Salazar Professional services 1020-27-13041 530000 405.00$                      
12/2/2022 1 Reliable Smart Plumbing Professional services 4200-46-33400 530000 253.84$                      
12/2/2022 Cintas Corp Clothing 1020-27-12940 520040 60.55$                        
12/2/2022 Southern Ionics Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 8,977.86$                  
12/2/2022 Haas Anderson Construction Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 36,757.39$                
12/2/2022 Haas Anderson Construction Street materials inventory 1041-99-99 119000 2,790.56$                  
12/2/2022 J.M. Perez and Grandsons LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 335.05$                      
12/2/2022 J.M. Perez and Grandsons LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 780.00$                      
12/2/2022 J.M. Perez and Grandsons LLC Demolition/clean-up service 1020-39-11500 530220 175.00$                      
12/2/2022 Southern Ionics Inc Purification chemicals 4200-46-33110 520010 8,955.31$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4300-47-32005 530190 3,511.95$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4300-47-32005 530190 779.65$                      
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4300-47-32005 530190 1,360.17$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 4,194.16$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 1,895.54$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34110 530190 1,104.52$                  



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34110 530190 1,669.72$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1041-33-12430 530190 10,331.41$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1041-33-12430 530190 7,934.71$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12514 530190 3,556.41$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12512 530190 5,908.60$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12512 530190 13,018.12$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12510 530190 56,641.06$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12506 530190 2,607.27$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12506 530190 3,024.67$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12504 530190 2,370.23$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-10-12010 530190 27,778.10$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4610-53-35040 530190 1,589.35$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4200-46-33600 530190 16,824.04$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4200-46-33410 530190 7,262.04$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4200-46-33400 530190 7,709.50$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 2,933.33$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 2,800.22$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 922.33$                      
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 2,912.90$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34110 530190 4,415.33$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1041-33-12420 530190 6,413.51$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12513 530190 3,841.99$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12512 530190 29,582.69$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12511 530190 341.44$                      
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12510 530190 1,608.66$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12510 530190 13,494.45$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12510 530190 7,870.58$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12510 530190 7,990.09$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12510 530190 20,930.66$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12506 530190 4,737.16$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12504 530190 5,188.54$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-10-12010 530190 18,219.96$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-29-11730 530190 1,708.07$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4300-47-32005 530190 7,510.09$                  



Payment Date Vendor Name Account Description Accounting Unit Account Transaction Amount

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Check Register 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022

12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4300-47-32005 530190 7,432.88$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4300-47-32005 530190 2,359.03$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4200-46-33600 530190 6,632.93$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 2,230.21$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 7,898.27$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4130-11-34130 530190 5,693.55$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 4010-45-31520 530190 5,106.46$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1041-33-12430 530190 3,237.59$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1041-33-12430 530190 10,175.60$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-10-35100 530190 8,313.98$                  
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12513 530190 14,284.73$                
12/2/2022 J.P. Morgan Equipment Finance Lease purchase payments 1020-31-12511 530190 3,305.38$                  